

sumedh

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 2340 OF 2025

Darshana Kolte & Ors. ... Petitioners  
v/s.  
Estate Officer, Divisional Engineer  
(Estate/North) Western Railway & Ors. ... Respondents

---

Mr. Sangram Chinnappa (VC) a/w. Adv. Bhoomika Vyas for the  
Petitioners.  
Mr. Raj Chourasia i/by adv. Pramil K. Sonawane for  
Respondent Nos.1 and 2.  
Ms. Anuja Tirmali i/by Adv. Komal Punjabi for Respondent  
No.3-BMC.  
Mr. Jagdish G. Aradwad (Reddy) for Respondent No.4-SRA.

---

**CORAM** : Kamal Khata, J.  
**DATED** : 11<sup>th</sup> August 2025.

**P.C.:-**

1. The arguing counsel for Respondent Nos.1 and 2 is in some personal difficulty and hence an adjournment is sought by the learned Advocate for the Respondent.
2. The Petitioner's Advocate has no objection if the matter is adjourned.

3. List the matter on 15<sup>th</sup> September 2025.
4. Ad-interim relief granted earlier, if any, to continue till the next date.

**(Kamal Khata, J.)**