

Sumedh

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.2340 OF 2025

Darshana Kolte & Ors.

... Petitioners

v/s.

Estate Officer, Divisional (Estate/North)

Western Railway & Ors.

... Respondents

Adv. Sangram Chinappa (VC) a/w. Adv. Bhoomika Vyas for the
Petitioners.

Adv. Pranil K. Sonawane a/w. Adv. Vedashree Phadke for
Respondent Nos.1 and 2.

Adv. Jyoti V. Mhatre i/by Adv. Komal Punjabi for Respondent
No.3-BMC.

Adv. Deepti Thorat i/by Jagdish Aradwad (Reddy) for Respondent
No.4.

Adv. Mohit Jadhav, Addl. G.P. for Respondent No.6-State.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 15TH SEPTEMBER 2025.

P.C. :

1. List the matter on 6th October 2025.
2. Ad-interim relief granted earlier, if any, to continue till the
next date.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)